SECTION IVB

Listed on 10.3.2016 Court No. R-2

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Item No. 89 CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL) NO. 29155 & 29479 OF 2015

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Punjab State Agricultural Marketing Board Petitioner(s)

Versus

Kanwar Charanjit Singh Sodhi & Ors.
Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1.10.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

" Permission to file SLPs is granted.
Exemption from filing O.T. is allowed.
Issue notice on the application for condonation of delay as well as on special leave petitions."

SLP (C) No. 29155 of 2015

Accordingly, show cause notice was issued in respect of respondent nos. 1-5. Mr. B. Subramonya Prasad, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama and Memo of Appearance on behalf of respondent no. 1. Now counsel for respondent no. 1 has expired. Notice of alternative arrangement will be issued in respect of respondent no. 1. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing notice have been received back from Respondent nos. 2-5.

Service of show cause notice is not complete on respondent nos. 1 to 5.

SLP (C) No.29479 of 2015

Accordingly show cause notice has been issued in respect of respondent nos. 1 to 3. Neither A.D. Cards nor unserved cover containing notice have been received back from Respondent nos. 1 to 3.

Service of show cause notice is not complete. On respondent nos. 1 to 3.

Dated this the 9th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :- Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

nks