```
OTEM NO.97 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SECTION IVB
```

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29155/2015 PUNJAB STATE AGRICULTURAL MARKETING BOARD (PUNJAB MANDI BOARD) Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KANWAR CHARANJIT SINGH SODHI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c and permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29479/2015

(With Office Report)

Date: 29/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Sangram S.Saron,Adv. Mr. Shree Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 29155/2015

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.2-5.

Await the return of the service of notice for making alternative arrangement already issued to the respondent No.1.

⬠|2

ITEM NO.97 -2-

SC 29155/2015

SLP(C) No. 29479/2015

Await the return of service of notice already issued to all the respondents.

List the matters again on 22.07.2016.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB